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LEGAL TEMPORARY AGENCIES 
[McGeorge Career Development Office] 

This list serves as a head start for those seeking work with a temporary legal agency.  This list has been compiled from a variety of 
sources; it is not meant to serve as a comprehensive list.  Inclusion also does not serve as an endorsement of any agency.  Before 
making any arrangement with a legal temporary agency or search firm, inform yourself of the agency’s terms and conditions (such as 
how and when they will send your resume to an employer).  You may also want to secure a reference regarding the agency. For 
example, you may know of an attorney who has worked through the agency or you might ask the agency to give you a few names of 
employers who have used the agency. 

Bay Area / San Francisco 
Robert Half Legal (formerly The Affiliates):  www.roberthalflegal.com  (Also see; LA, San Diego, Seattle, D.C) 
San Francisco: 50 California St., 10th Fl., SF, CA  94111 Phone: (415) 276-0395 san.francisco@roberthalflegal.com 
Oakland: 1999 Harrison St., Ste. 1100, Oakland, CA 94612-4708 Phone: (510) 350-2030 oakland@roberthalflegal.com 
Palo Alto: 3000 El Camino real, Palo Alto Square, Suite 250, Palo Alto, CA 94306 Phone: (650) 798-1435 
palo.alto@roberthalflegal.com 
Attorney Assistance: www.attorneyassistance.com 1-800-894-4447  
Phone: (415) 883-8333 Fax: (415) 883-1559 yolimen@attorneyassistance.com 
San Francisco – Oakland – San Jose – Santa Rosa  
Legal Additions: www.legaladditions.com 454 Las Gallinas Ave., Suite 259, San Rafael, CA 94903 
Phone: (415) 472-5550 Fax: (415) 472-4205 info@legaladditions.com 
On Call Counsel: https://www.tempositions.com/on-call-counsel/ 140 Geary St., 4th Floor, San Francisco, CA  94108 
(experienced attorneys & graduates awaiting bar results) Phone: (415) 392-5858 x130 Fax: (415) 362-7813 st@tempositions.com  
Option 1 Staffing Services: www.option1staffing.com 100 West El Camino, Sutie 72, Mountain View, CA 94040 Phone: (650) 941-
5115  
San Jose: (408) 292-7117 
Special Counsel: www.specialcounsel.com 135 Main Street, Suite 1040, San Francisco, CA 94105 Phone: (415) 392-9246 Fax: (415) 
392-9250 sanfrancisco@specialcounsel.com
HIRE Counsel: www.hirecounsel.com 201 Mission Street, 12th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (646) 356-0550 info@hirecounsel.com 
Mestel & Company: www.mestel.com 201 Mission Street, 12th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (415) 296-6730 
Blackletter.One (formerly Black Letter Discovery): https://trustpoint.one/landing-blackletter/ 
Oakland Phone: 415.990.4677  

Sacramento 
Attorney Assistance: www.attorneyassistance.com 1-800-894-4447  
Phone: (415) 883-8333 Fax: (415) 883-1559 yolimen@attorneyassitance.com 

Los Angeles 
Robert Half Legal: www.roberthalflegal.com  
Westwood – 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 900, Los Angeles, CA 90024 (310) 209-6800 Fax: (310) 209-6850 
westwood@roberthalflegal.com  
Downtown Los Angeles – 865 Figueroa St., Ste 2600, Los Angeles, CA 90017 Phone: (213) 877-8097 Fax: (213) 629-2262 
los.angeles@roberthalflegal.com  
Special Counsel: www.specialcounsel.com 445 S. Figueroa St., Ste. 2220, Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Phone: (213) 620-6620 Fax: (213) 620-6214  
Update Legal: www.updatelegal.com 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Ste. 1450, Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Phone: (310) 287-1600 Toll Free: (866) 489-3350 Fax: (310) 287-1300 la@updatelegal.com  
Corestaff Services:  www.corestaff.com 
Pasadena – 2 North Lake Ave., Suite 900 Pasadena, CA 91101 Phone: (626) 449-7551 Fax: (626) 449-8227 
Gibson Arnold & Associates: www.gibsonarnold.com 23 West 6th Street, Suite 1134, Los Angeles, California 90014 
Phone: (888)376-3655 losangeles@gibsonarnold.com     
HIRE Counsel: www.hirecounsel.com 800 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 450, Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Phone: (646) 356-0550 info@hirecounsel.com  
Mestel & Company: www.mestel.com 800 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 450, Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Phone: (213) 258-4630 
Blackletter.One (formerly Black Letter Discovery): https://trustpoint.one/landing-blackletter/ 
Los Angeles Phone: 213.426.2144 

 San Diego 
Robert Half Legal: www.robethalflegal.com 600 West Broadway, Suite 850, San Diego, CA 92101 
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Phone: (619) 234-3066 
Corestaff Services:  www.corestaff.com 
La Jolla – 4660 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92122 Phone: (858) 623-4263 
Special Counsel: www.specialcounsel.com 401 West A Street, Suite 1810, San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone: (619) 230-7680  

Orange County 
Special Counsel: www.specialcounsel.com 2302 Martin Street, Suite 150, Newport, CA 92612 

Washington/Puget Sound Area 
Creative Group (Robert Half Legal): https://www.roberthalf.com/locations/washington 601 Union Street, Suite 4300. Seattle, WA  
98101 Phone: (206) 889-6662 
Law Dawgs, Inc.:  www.lawdawgs.com  1191 Second Avenue, Suite 1650, Seattle, WA Phone: (206) 224-8269 Toll free: (855) 529-
3294 Fax: (206) 224-8291 consult@lawdawgs.com     
Legal Ease LLC: www.legalease.com 611 Market Str., Suite 4, Kirkland, WA   98033  
Phone: (425) 822-1157 Fax: (206) 203-0338 

Portland, Oregon 
Staffing Solutions, LLC: www.staffingsolutionsllc.com  610 SW Broadway, Suite 500, Portland, OR 97205 
Phone: (503) 295-9948 (503) 295-9977 

District of Columbia 
Robert Half Legal: www.roberthalflegal.com 1401 I Street, 4th Fl., Washington, D.C. 20005  
Phone: (202) 796-1510  
Mestel & Company: www.mestel.com 1725 I Street, NW, Ste. 300, Washington, D.C. 20006 Phone: (202) 524-6360 Fax: (202) 315-
0516 

 


